

15 Paradise Road, Downham Market, Norfolk PE38 9HS Tel: (01366) 387770 E-Mail: info@downhammarkettc.co.uk Town Clerk: Claire Dornan

You are summoned to attend an **Extraordinary meeting of Full Council** to be held on **Thursday 2 May 2024 at 7.00pm** to discuss the business on the Agenda below.

The meeting will be held at the Town Council Offices, 15 Paradise Road, Downham Market PE38 9HS.

The meeting will be recorded and uploaded to YouTube:

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCy8Z5l4jHqydpOkOivqqb8g/featured

Members of the public are invited to attend.

Yours faithfully

Cllr John Doyle

Cllr John Doyle Mayor 24.4.24

SELFLESSNESS, INTEGRITY, OBJECTIVITY, ACCOUNTABILITY, OPENNESS, HONESTY & LEADERSHIP

AGENDA	
To receive Members' apologies for absence	
To receive Members' Declarations of Interest	
Public participation – 15 minutes allowed	
To approve the minutes of the previous meeting of the Full Council held on 19 March 2024	
To receive recommendation from Property Committee and agree action:	
'That Downham Market Town Council investigate the sale of the land and building known as Paradise Garage, Paradise Road, Downham Market, Norfolk PE38 9HS to the current leaseholder.'	
To consider offers received in connection with the sale of the Town Council Offices 15 Paradise Rd Downham Market PE38 9HS and agree actions.	

AGENDA

007	To receive the copy of the contract from ABZAG Ltd relating to completing the work on the Neighbourhood Plan and agree action
008	To receive Councillor Questions
009	To submit items for next agenda
010	To confirm the date of the next two meetings: Annual Town Council Meeting including Mayor Making – Tuesday 07 May 2024 Full Council – Tuesday 14 May 2024

END